office build-out at 412 (formerly 420) Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15219” by increasing the amount
of the Professional Services Agreement with AE7 by One Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty
Dollars and Thirty-One Cents ($142,740.31) from Four Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($432,000.00)
to Five Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars and Thirty-One Cents ($574,740.31).

WHEREAS, pursuant to amending Resolution No. 42 of 2019, effective January 10, 2019, as amended by
Resolution 665 of 2019, effective October 11, 2019, as amended by Resolution 227 of 2022, effective May 17,

[...]

Services Agreement the (“Agreement”) between the City of Pittsburgh and AE7 Pittsburgh LLC (“AE7”) to
provide architectural and engineering design services for the multi-story office build-out at 412 Boulevard of
the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA  15219, for an amount no to exceed Four Hundred Thirty Two Thousand ($432,000)

Dollars.  Amounts broken out in Subsection F correspond to applicable unit ownership.

B. During the final phase of design, it was determined that there were layout changes needed by the user
departments as well as structural drawings and calculation to be resolved before construction documents could